TOASTMASTERS O etiteationfor prsTricT 3]

INTERNATIONAL February
2013-2014
TNSTRUCTIONS!

1. Complete all sections on the Narrative tab.

2. Fill in the white cells below with the appropriate information and print out this page.

3. Obtain reflated signature below. Efectronic signatures are not acceptable.

4. Distribute monthly reports per Toastmasters International protocel 8.4, to the district governor
and lieutenank governors within 30 days after the end of the month,

5. Quarter reports due to World Headquarters:

* Septernber Report: October 31
* December (Audit) Report: February 15
* March Report: April 30
¥ June (Audit) Report: August 31
6. Submit approved namratives and certification page to Werld Headquarters by email or fax;

* Scan and email the PDF to DistrictFinancialReports@toastmasters.org
* Or fax to (949) 589-3456
NOTE: This certification form must be complete for the report to be accepted by World
Headquarters. Reserve funds will not be released until Warld Headquarters receives the
completed repart.

In Base Currency usp
Monthly Net Income/{Loss) (5,818.92)
Year to Date Net Income/{Loss) {14,583.25)
Total Available Funds 33,813.02

1. We, the undersigned, certify that alf district financial records have been made available to the audit committee for inspection and that any
bills ar other outstanding cbligations for the 2013-2014erm have been reported to the audit committee and included in accruals section of
this audit. We further certify that there are no other outstanding district obligations incurred for the 2013-201rm.

Dated this k1l . dayof ~ , March, 2014
Ny s
7 ity 7 Algis
District governor (forthg year audited) D?'lft treasurer (for the year audited)
Complete enly for the Mid-year Report and Year-end Report:

2. We, the undersigned members of the Audit Committee, have examined the records of District 3 for the 2013-2014erm in accordance
with the Audit Committee Guidelines* and believe that this report properly reflects the operation for that term.

Dated this day of

Chalrman

Member Member

* Audit Committee Guidelines are available at the District Finance Comer:  www.toastmasters.org/AuditGuide
NOTE: Audit committee members cannot be members of the district executive committee {e.g., distict governor, lieutenant.
govemors, immedfate past district governor, secretary, treasurer, public relations officer, division governors, area governors),
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In the following white cells, include a brief narrative (description/explanation) of the monthly income, revenues and expenses
associated with each category of the Treasurers Report. Explain if the monthly activities aligned or did not align with the district
budget and the District Success Plan. A separate sheet may be used. For each of the four Quarter Reports, all sections of this
narrative page must be completed in order for the report to be accepted by World Headquarters. The questions in
the boxes are to help you formulate narratives. Delete the questions, and replace them with your narratives,

Membership Revenue
FOur membership revenue continues to be above budgeted amount. The District hopes that this trend will continue, Year to date
we are $2,476 above budget.

Conference Net Income/{Loss)
The Conference Team is meeting biweekly planning a wonderful conference for the members of District 3. The amount listed on
the Treasurer's Report {Actual vs Budget Summary) as a credit to Conference Revenue is due to a correction handled by
Toastmaster International or an itern listed in July in error. We expect to see conference expenses start in March.

Fundraising Net Incomef(Ldss}
There was no activity this manth.

TLI Net Income/{Loss)
Winter TLI sesaon has concluded and there were no events this menth. Expenses were 100% percent over budgeted amount but
there were some necessary expenses as deposits were needed to secure the various facilities for our summer season. As the
District grows and the need for larger facilities increases it will be necessary to continue the practice of deposits. This practice will
be budgeted for appropriately in future budgets. The District expects to see the TLI expenses continue to be over budget.

District Store Net Income/(Loss)
N

Other Revenue
Inza




TOASTMASTERS Tomnﬂ:::ﬁzzg:? ATIONAL PISTRICT [ 3]

INTERNATIONAL? | February ]
7013-2014

In the following white cells, include a brief narrative (descriptionfexplanation) of the monthly income, revenues and expenses
associated with each categoery of the Treasurer’s Report. Explair if the monthly activities aligned or did not align with the district
budget and the District Success Plan. A separate sheet may be used. For each of the four Quarter Reports, all sections of this
narrative page must be completed in order for the report to be accepted by World Headquarters. The questions in
the boxes are to help you formulate narratives. Delete the questions, and replace them with your narratives.

Marketing
Talk Up Toastmasters and Moving On Up Campaign are the main focus of the marketing team this month. To date 50 clubs are in
the running with more expected in March, Marketing is slightly above budget by $1,752.12,

Communications and Public Relations
The Main focus this month has been planning events. Information needed for conference proclamation, Veteran Committee/cluly
charter, and registering for future events such as AZ Game and Fish and the Veterans Career and Resorce Fair were just a few of
the Teams activities this menth. The District is under budget year to date is 7,731 but there are still many events in the upcoming
months that will bring the expenses more in line with the budget.

Education and Training
The Education Team has just completed the TLI season and is in now focused on contest season and conference planning. The
Team is warking hard to bring the best experience to the members. Currently we are 59 above budget year to date.

Speech contests
Contest season has begun. Club contest has wraped up and we are moving right into the area contests, The District is 845 over
budget year to date.

Administration
The District is close to budget being 444 under budget for year to date. It is the goal of the District to keep opearting expenses
low and centinue the quality service and resources the members are use to from District Leadership.

Travel .
The expense listed this menth is for reimbursernent of the mid-year training reguired of the District Leadeship Team. The District
is under budget by 356.

Other Expenses
There were no additional expenses this month.




District 3

Balance Sheet (in USD)
07/01/2013 Through 02/28/2014

Actual
Assets
Current Assets
Cash and Cash Equivalents 52,201.02
Prepaid Expenses 11,992.66
Total Current Assets 64,193.68
Total Assets $ 64,193.68
Liabilities and Equlity
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable 39.00
Accrued Liabilitizs 50.62
Deferred Revenug 5,373.00
Total Current Liabiliies 5,471.62
Total Liabilities 5,471.62
Stockholders Equity
Net Assels 73,705.31
Net Income (Loss) {14,983.25)
Total Stockheolders Equity 58,722.06
Total Liabilities and Equity 5 64,193.68

Created on: 03/31/2014, 08:34 PM Page 1



District 3
Available Funds {in USD)

Month Ending 02/28/2014
Available Funds
Cash & District Reserve
Cash
Cash - Bank of Ammerica (6622) 9,016.21
Total Cash 9.016.21
District Reserve 43,184.81
Total Cash & District Reserve 52,201.02
Minimum District Reserve Required at Year End (18,388.00}
Total Available Funds 33,813.02

Created on: 03/31/2014, 08:24 PM Pagea 1
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Cost Center: D03-District 3 District 3
Sales Register (02/01/2014 - 02/28/2014)

Date Customer InviHAdji# Due Date Descripti@urr  Trans. Base Amount Paid
Amount Amount{USD) {USD)

02/05/2014  C-00000123--TL INV-00024619 02/05/2014 uspo 28.00 28.00 28.00
02/05/2014 C-00000123—-TL INV-00024620 02/05/2014 usD 245.00 245.00 245.00
02/28f2014  C-00000484-Fa AR-00000133 LUsD {125.00) {125.00) (125.00)
Total 148.00 148.00

Created on : 03/31/2014

Created on: 03/31/2014, 8:3% PM MST Page 1



Cost Center: 003—District 3

District 3

Check Register
Date Vendor Check No Txn Txn Base Amount Cleared
Curr Amount Curr

Bank: 6622 Checking - Bank of Amer-  Account No: L———————"]

ica
02/26/2014 V-00000312—-Eamwarecor usD 62.95 U3SD 89.95 02/28/2014
02/25f2014 V-00001587--Century Link 602254 uUsD 2511 USD 2511 02/28/2014
02f23/2014 V-00000335--Jeannie Enders UsD 4140 USD 41.40 02/28/2014
02/20f2014 V-00000311--Hostgator.Com use 11940 USD 119.40 02/28/2014
0211912014 V-00001588--Century Link 520749 ustG 2922 UsD 29.22 02282014
02/13/2014 V-00012180-Convention CenterfAmptheatre usp 500.00 USD 500.00 02/28/2014
02/13/2014 V-00003269--Crowne Plaza usD 500.00 USD 500.00 02/28/2014
02/13/2014 V-00011007—Hilton Phoenix Airport UsD 375.00 USD 375.00 02/28/2014
02112/2014 V-00000507-Timothy Smith LGM usD 43416 USD 43416 02/28/2014
02109/2014 V-00005662—-Connie Weiss UsD 220.00 UsD 220.00 In Transit
32/09/20%4 V-00004817—COwvations-Mesa Convention Cen- uso 277283 UsSD 2,772.83 02282014

ter
02/09/2014 V-00000324-RC Type, Print & Direct Mail USh 298500 USD 2,985.00 02/28/2014
02/08/2014 V-00006038—Hallie Adams usD 66.18 USD 66.18 02/28/2014
02/0672014 Y-00000334—-RC Type, Frint & Direct Maij Uso 42500 USD 425.00 02/28/2014
02{05/2014 V-00000307--Capital Merchant Gateway Fea usD 3225 USD 32.25 02/28/2014
02/04/2014 V-00000308--Authnet Gateway Fee uso 10.00 UWSD 10.00 0272872014
02/03/2014 V-00000305-Bank Card Merchant Fees usbh 160.81 USD 160.81 02282014

Bank: District Reserve 03 - TI World Account No:

Headquarters
0211242014 V-00000002--Toastmasters International - UsD 105.61 USD 105.61 02/28/2014

WHQ

Created on: 03/31/2014, 8:41 PM MST

Page 1
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District 3

Reconciliation Report
As Of 02/28/2014

Account: Cash - Bank of America (6622)

Statement Ending Balance
Deposits in Transit

Outstanding Checks and Charges
Adjusted Bank Balance

Book Balance
Adjustments*
Adjusted Book Balance

Total Checks and
Charges Cleared

Deposits

Name
TLI Revenue
TLI Revenue

Memo

From bank account 'Dis-
trict Reserve 03' to
bank account ‘6622
Checking'

Total Deposits

Checks and Charges

Name Memo
Golf Academy of Amer-
ica
Nancy Geins
Bank Card Merchant
Fees
Authnet Gateway Fee
Capital Merchant Gate-
way Fee
RC Type, Print & Direct 6840
Mait
Hallie Adams 66.18
RC Type, Print & Direct 6842
Mail
Ovations-Mesa Can- 6341
vention Center
Connie Weiss 65944
Timothy Smith LGKM 6845
Crowne Plaza
Hiltan Phoenix Airport
Convention Center/
Amptheatre
Century Link 520749
Hostgator.Com
Jeannie Enders 65946
Century Link 602254
Eamwarecor

Total Checks and Charges

Created on: 03/28/2014, 7:46 AM MST

9,236.21

0.00

{220.00)

9,016.21

9,016.21

0.00

9,016.21

9,299.35 Total Deposits Cleared 10,273.00

Date Doc No Cleared In Transit
02/05/2014 28.00
02/05/2014 245,00
02/20/2014 10,000.00

10,273.00 0.00

Date Check No Cleared QOutstanding
01/2112014 6935 250.00
0142512014 6938 503.04
02/03/2014 160.81
02/04/2014 10.00
0210512014 32.25
02/08/2014 425.00
02/08/2014 66.18
02/09/2014 2,985.00
02/09/2014 2,772.83

02/09/2014 220.00
02/12/2014 43416
0211312014 500.00
02/13/2014 375.00
02132014 500.00
0219/2014 29.22
02/2612014 119.40
02/23/2014 41.40
02/25/2014 2511
02/26/2014 69.95

9,289.35 220.00

Page 1



Statement Ending Balance

Deposits in Transit

Qutstanding Checks and Charges
Adjusted Bank Balance

Book Balance
Adjustments®

Adjusted Book Balance

Deposits

Name
General Ledger Entry

Total Deposits

Checks and

Name
Toastmasters Interna-
tiopal - WHQ

Total Checks and
Charges Clearad

Memo
February 2014 Mem-
kership Revenue

Charges

Memo
9002876213

From bank account ‘Dis-
trict Reserve 03' to
bank account 6622
Checking'

Total Checks and Charges

Created on: 03/28/2014, 7:52 AM MST

District 3

Reconciliation Report

As Of 02/28/2014
Account: District Reserve Receivable

10,105.61

Date
02/28/2014

Date
02/12/2014

02{20/2014

43,184.81
0.00
0.00
43,184.81
43,184.81
0.00
43,184.81
Total Deposits Cleared 1,530.00
Doc No Cleared In Transit
1,530.00
1,530.00 0.00
Check No Cleared Outstanding
105.61
10,000.00
10,105.61 0.00
Page 1



003-District 3 District 3
Trial Balance
Account Account Opening Cloesing
Balance{USD) Balance(USD}
Number Name on 02/01/2014  Debit{USD} Credit{USD) Adj Adj on 02/28/2014
Debit{USD) Credit{USD)

1005-003001 Cash - Bank of America 7,509.52 10,273.00 8,766.31 0.00 0.00 9,016.21
{6622)

2001-003000 District Reserve Receivable 51,760.42 1,530.00 10,105.61 0.00 0.00 43,184.81

3005-000000 Accounts Receivable 125.00 273.00 398.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3214-000000 Prepaid Room Rental Event 545.00 1,375.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,920.00
Expense

3216000000 Prepaid Meal Event Expense 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00

3220-000000 Prepaid Printing Expense 72,66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 72.66

4010-000000 Accounts Payable {39.00) 8,871.92 8,871.92 0.00 0.00 {38.00)

4115-000000 Accrued Liabilities - Old Out- (59.62) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (59.62)
standing Checks

4225000000 Deferred Revenue - Registra- {5,603.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 {5.603.00}
tion & Tickets

4250-000000 Deferred Revenue - Refunds 230.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 230.00
{Registration & Tickets}

5010-000000 Net Assetls (64,540.98) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (64,540.98)

6005-000000 Membership Revenue 0.00 0.00 1,530.00 0.00 0.00 {1,530.00)

6025-GC0000 Registration & Ticket Rev- 0.00 125.00 273.00 0.00 0.00 {148.00)
enue

7012-000000 Supplies & Stationery Ex- 0.00 220.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 220.00
pense

7014-000000 Room Rental Event Expense 0.00 4,147.83 1,375.00 0.00 0.00 2,772.83

7020-000000 Printing Expense 0.00 425.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 425,00

7024-000000 Newsletter Expense 0.00 2,985.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 2,985.00

7026-000000 Website Expense 0.00 189.35 0.00 0.06 0.00 189.35

7032-000000 Telephone Expense 0.006 54.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 54.33

7044-000000 Posiage & Shipping Expense 0.00 41.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 41.40

7058-00000C Lodging Expense 0.00 400.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 400.16

7064-00000C Transportation - Taxis/Shuttle 0.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00
Expense

7070-000000 Bank Charges & Credit Card 0.00 203.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 203.06
Fee Expense

7078-000000 Food Expense 0.00 86.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 96.18

7082-000000 Incentives 0.00 105.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 105.61

Totals: 0.00 31,319.84 31,319.84 0.00 0.00 0.00

Created on: 03/31/2014, 8:42 PM MST

Page 1
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